Procurement & Warehousing Services

Broward County Public Schools

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

ITB #:	FY20-118	Tentative Board Meeting Date*: 11/6/2019								
ITB Title:	Emergency Debris Clean Up and Removal Services	# Notified:	515	# Downloaded:	17					
		# of Responses Rec'd:	4	# of "No Bids":	0					
For:	Physical Plant Operations	RFP Opening Date :	9/16/2019)						
Fund:	(School/Department) Capital Reserve	Advertised Date:	8/23/2019)						

POSTING OF Select One RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION: Select One Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and www.Demandstar.com on <u>9/23/2019 @ 3:00 pm</u> and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date stated above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

RECOMMENDATION TABULATION

VENDOR'S NAME	ITEM(S) AWARDED
CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.	1-20 PRIMARY VENDOR
EASTERN WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.	1-20 1 st ALTERNATE
TFR ENTERPRISES, INC.	1-20 2 ND ALTERNATE
SOUTHERN DISASTER RECOVERY, LLC	1-20 3 RD ALTERNATE

IN ORDER TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE SCHOOL SYSTEM AND IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE SCHOOL BOARD, THE ABOVE GROUPS ARE RECOMMENDED TO BE AWARDED TO THE BIDDERS LISTED

CONTRACT PERIOD: DECEMBER 1, 2019 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30, 2020

By: Edgar Lugo

Date: 9/23/2019

(Purchasing Agent)

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA													Sai	141	hern				
							-						-						
			Custom Tree Ea			Eastern Waste			Disaster				TFR Enterprises,						
BID TABULATION SHEET			Care, Inc.			Systems, Inc.			Recovery, LLC				Inc.						
				Bid Unit Bid Price		Î	Bid Unit	it Bid Price		Bid Unit		Bid Price		Bid Unit		Bid Price			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit		Price Extension		Price E		Extension		Price		Extension		Price		Extension		
	GROUP 1 - Emergency Debris Clean Up and Removal Services																		
	Hazardous Limb Removal																		
1	Trees with hangers / Limbs less than 2" diameter, all limbs	1,000	each	\$	35.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	65.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	10,000.00
2	Trees with hangers / Limbs 2" diameter and greater, all limbs	1,000	each	\$	75.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	35.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	125.00	\$	125,000.00
Re-standing Leaning or Fallen Trees																			
3	Less than 6" DBH	100	each	\$	25.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	40.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	100.00	\$	10,000.00
4	6" DBH and greater	100	each	\$	50.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	55.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	25,000.00
Hazardous Tree Removal (Leaners)																			
5	Less than 6" diameter	100	each	\$	35.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	80.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	45.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	70.00	\$	7,000.00
6	6" - 23.99" diameter	100	each	\$	125.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	155.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	115.00	\$	11,500.00	\$ 4	450.00	\$	45,000.00
7	24" – 35.99" diameter	100	each	\$	250.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	225.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	295.00	\$	29,500.00	\$:	500.00	\$	50,000.00
8	36" diameter and greater	50	each	\$	3.00	\$	150.00	\$	250.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	450.00	\$	22,500.00	\$ 9	900.00	\$	45,000.00
	Hazardous Stump Grinding (including backfill delivered																		
	and installed to grade - if needed)																		
9	Less than 24" diameter	500	each	\$	75.00	\$	37,500.00	\$	75.00	\$	37,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	50,000.00
10	24" – 35.99" diameter	50	each	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	125.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	350.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	375.00	\$	18,750.00
11	36" diameter and greater	25	each	\$	225.00	\$	5,625.00	\$	175.00	\$	4,375.00	\$	500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$ 4	475.00	\$	11,875.00
Hazardous Stump Removal (Extraction - including backfill																			
	delivered and installed to grade)									\$	-								
12	Less than 24" diameter	50	each	\$	75.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	100.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	95.00	\$	4,750.00	\$ 3	350.00	\$	17,500.00
13	24" – 35.99" diameter	100	each	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	175.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	300.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	550.00	\$	55,000.00
14	36" diameter and greater	50	each	\$	225.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	300.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	450.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	650.00	\$	32,500.00
	Debris Hauling (0 - 25 one way miles from pickup location)																		
15	Vegetative debris	60,000	cu yd	\$	8.25	\$	495,000.00	\$	8.25	\$	495,000.00	\$	7.95	\$	477,000.00	\$	6.50	\$	390,000.00
	C&D debris	30,000	cu yd	\$	6.25	\$		\$			262,500.00		8.25	T		\$	7.90	\$	237,000.00
	Mixed vegetative and C & D debris	30,000	,	\$	6.25		-				262,500.00				247,500.00	•			237,000.00
	Debris Hauling (25 - 50 one way miles from pickup		j			Ŧ		Ť		*		*		Ť	,	т		+	- ,
18	<i>location)</i> Vegetative debris	60,000	cu yd	\$	8.50	\$	510,000.00	¢	8 <u>50</u>	¢	510,000.00	¢	9.95	¢	597,000.00	¢	7.50	¢	450,000.00
	C&D debris	30,000	cu yu cu yd	э \$	6.50		195,000.00				270,000.00				345,000.00		8.90		267,000.00
	Mixed vegetative and C & D debris	30,000	cu yu cu yu	\$			195,000.00				270,000.00				345,000.00				267,000.00
Total				Ψ	0.00				9.00		,293,625.00	Ψ	11.50		2,651,750.00	Ψ	0.90		
Total \$ 2,009,275.00 \$ 2,293,625.00 \$ 2,651,750.00 \$ 2,350,625.00									2,330,025.00										

Primary	
1st Alternate	
2nd Alternate	
3rd Alternate	

REMARKS: BID DRAFT WAS APPROVED BY: David Mammel, PPO and Edgar Lugo, Purchasing agent III, Procurement and Warehousing Services BIDS RECEIVED WERE EVALUATED BY: Edgar Lugo, Purchasing agent III, Procurement and Warehousing Services RECOMMEND THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ABOVE LOW BIDDER(S) MEETING SPECIFICATIONS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.